TPC 11
Zinc Oxide Varistors
Ordering Code
HOW TO ORDER
VE09 M 0 0251 K – –
Type
VE 07
VE 09

E
D t
30
 (1
.1
8)
 m
in
H
UL
(USA and
VE Series VF Series Maximum Nominal voltage
Canadian
P/N codification using P/N codification  using operating voltage at 1 mA dc
Standards) (Dmax , Vrms) (dceramic, V1mA) Vrms VDC V1mA mini V1mA nominal V1mA maxi
VE07M00110K _ _ VF05M10180K _ _ 11 14 16.0 18 20.0
VE09M00110K _ _ VF07M10180K _ _
★ VE07M00140K _ _ VF05M10220K _ _ 14 18 19.8 22 24.2
★ VE09M00140K _ _ VF07M10220K _ _
★ VE13M00140K _ _ VF10M10220K _ _
★ VE17M00140K _ _ VF14M10220K _ _
★ VE07M00170K _ _ VF05M10270K _ _ 17 22 24.0 27 30.0
★ VE09M00170K _ _ VF07M10270K _ _
★ VE13M00170K _ _ VF10M10270K _ _
★ VE17M00170K _ _ VF14M10270K _ _
★ VE07M00200K _ _ VF05M10330K _ _ 20 26 29.5 33 36.5
★ VE09M00200K _ _ VF07M10330K _ _
★ VE13M00200K _ _ VF10M10330K _ _
★ VE17M00200K _ _ VF14M10330K _ _
★ VE07M00250K _ _ VF05M10390K _ _ 25 31 35 39 43
★ VE09M00250K _ _ VF07M10390K _ _
★ VE13M00250K _ _ VF10M10390K _ _
★ VE17M00250K _ _ VF14M10390K _ _
★ VE07M00300K _ _ VF05M10470K _ _ 30 38 42 47 52
★ VE09M00300K _ _ VF07M10470K _ _
★ VE13M00300K _ _ VF10M10470K _ _
★ VE17M00300K _ _ VF14M10470K _ _
★ VE07M00350K _ _ VF05M10560K _ _ 35 45 50 56 62
★ VE09M00350K _ _ VF07M10560K _ _
★ VE13M00350K _ _ VF10M10560K _ _
★ VE17M00350K _ _ VF14M10560K _ _
★ VE07M00400K _ _ VF05M10680K _ _ 40 56 61 68 75
★ VE09M00400K _ _ VF07M10680K _ _
★ VE13M00400K _ _ VF10M10680K _ _
★ VE17M00400K _ _ VF14M10680K _ _
★ VE07M00500K _ _ VF05M10820K _ _ 50 65 73 82 91
★ VE09M00500K _ _ VF07M10820K _ _
★ VE13M00500K _ _ VF10M10820K _ _
★ VE17M00500K _ _ VF14M10820K _ _
TPC 13

135 10 13.0 8.5 1000 500 2800 0.10 4.9 (.193) 23 27
135 5 1.8 0.6 400 200 300 0.1 3.5 (.138) 22 24
135 10 4.2 1.6 1200 600 530 0.2 3.5 (.138) 22 25
135 25 8.4 6 2500 1250 950 0.4 4.1 (.161) 22 26
135 50 15.0 11 4500 2500 1800 0.6 4.1 (.161) 23 27
Zinc Oxide Varistors
VE 07/09/13/17/24 VF 05/07/10/14/20
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
14 TPC
Zinc Oxide Varistors
VE 07/09/13/17/24 VF 05/07/10/14/20
UL VE Series VF Series Maximum Nominal voltage
(USA and P/N codification using P/N codification using operating voltage at 1 mA dc
Canadian
Standards) (Dmax , Vrms) (dceramic, V1mA) Vrms VDC V1mA mini V1mA nominal V1mA maxi
★ VE07M00600K _ _ VF05M10101K _ _ 60 80 90 100 110
★ VE09M00600K _ _ VF07M10101K _ _
★ VE13M00600K _ _ VF10M10101K _ _
★ VE17M00600K _ _ VF14M10101K _ _
★ VE07M00750K _ _ VF05M10121K _ _ 75 100 108 120 132
★ VE09M00750K _ _ VF07M10121K _ _
★ VE13M00750K _ _ VF10M10121K _ _
★ VE17M00750K _ _ VF14M10121K _ _
★ VE24M00750K _ _ VF20M10121K _ _
★ VE07M00950K _ _ VF05M10151K _ _ 95 125 135 150 165
★ VE09M00950K _ _ VF07M10151K _ _
★ VE13M00950K _ _ VF10M10151K _ _
★ VE17M00950K _ _ VF14M10151K _ _
★ VE24M00950K _ _ VF20M10151K _ _
★ VE07M01150K _ _ VF05M10181K _ _ 115 150 162 180 198
★ VE09M01150K _ _ VF07M10181K _ _
★ VE13M01150K _ _ VF10M10181K _ _
★ VE17M01150K _ _ VF14M10181K _ _
★ VE24M01150K _ _ VF20M10181K _ _
★ VE07M00131K _ _ VF05M12050K _ _ 130 170 184 205 226
★ VE09M00131K _ _ VF07M12050K _ _
★ VE13M00131K _ _ VF10M12050K _ _
★ VE17M00131K _ _ VF14M12050K _ _
★ VE24M00131K _ _ VF20M12050K _ _
★ VE07M00141K _ _ VF05M10221K _ _ 140 180 198 220 242
★ VE09M00141K _ _ VF07M10221K _ _
★ VE13M00141K _ _ VF10M10221K _ _
★ VE17M00141K _ _ VF14M10221K _ _
★ VE24M00141K _ _ VF20M10221K _ _
★ VE07M00151K _ _ VF05M10241K _ _ 150 200 216 240 264
★ VE09M00151K _ _ VF07M10241K _ _
★ VE13M00151K _ _ VF10M10241K _ _
★ VE17M00151K _ _ VF14M10241K _ _
★ VE24M00151K _ _ VF20M10241K _ _
★ VE07M01750K _ _ VF05M10271K _ _ 175 225 243 270 297
★ VE09M01750K _ _ VF07M10271K _ _
★ VE13M01750K _ _ VF10M10271K _ _
★ VE17M01750K _ _ VF14M10271K _ _
★ VE24M01750K _ _ VF20M10271K _ _
★ VE07M00211K _ _ VF05M10331K _ _ 210 275 297 330 363
★ VE09M00211K _ _ VF07M10331K _ _
★ VE13M00211K _ _ VF10M10331K _ _
★ VE17M00211K _ _ VF14M10331K _ _
★ VE24M00211K _ _ VF20M10331K _ _
★ VE07M00231K _ _ VF05M10361K _ _ 230 300 324 360 396
★ VE09M00231K _ _ VF07M10361K _ _
★ VE13M00231K _ _ VF10M10361K _ _
★ VE17M00231K _ _ VF14M10361K _ _
★ VE24M00231K _ _ VF20M10361K _ _

545 25 31 14.0 2500 1250 275 0.4 5.5 (.217) 22 26
545 50 54 35 4500 2500 600 0.6 5.5 (.217) 23 27
545 100 115 70 6500 4000 1650 0.8 5.9 (.232) 23 28
595 5 7.2 2.4 400 200 55 0.1 5.1 (.201) 22 24
595 10 17 6 1200 600 140 0.2 5.1 (.201) 22 25
595 25 36 14.3 2500 1250 250 0.4 5.7 (.224) 22 26
595 50 60 38 4500 2500 550 0.6 5.7 (.224) 23 27
595 100 130 75 6500 4000 1500 0.8 6.1 (.240) 23 28
16 TPC
Zinc Oxide Varistors
VE 07/09/13/17/24 VF 05/07/10/14/20
UL VE Series VF Series Maximum Nominal voltage
(USA and P/N codification using P/N codification using operating voltage at 1 mA dc
Canadian
Standards) (Dmax , Vrms) (dceramic, V1mA) Vrms VDC V1mA mini V1mA nominal V1mA maxi
★ VE07M00251K _ _ VF05M10391K _ _ 250 320 351 390 429
★ VE09M00251K _ _ VF07M10391K _ _
★ VE13M00251K _ _ VF10M10391K _ _
★ VE17M00251K _ _ VF14M10391K _ _
★ VE24M00251K _ _ VF20M10391K _ _
★ VE07M02750K _ _ VF05M10431K _ _ 275 350 387 430 473
★ VE09M02750K _ _ VF07M10431K _ _
★ VE13M02750K _ _ VF10M10431K _ _
★ VE17M02750K _ _ VF14M10431K _ _
★ VE24M02750K _ _ VF20M10431K _ _
VE07M00301K _ _ VF05M10471K _ _ 300 385 423 470 517
★ VE09M00301K _ _ VF07M10471K _ _
★ VE13M00301K _ _ VF10M10471K _ _
★ VE17M00301K _ _ VF14M10471K _ _
★ VE24M00301K _ _ VF20M10471K _ _
★ VE09M00321K _ _ VF07M10511K _ _ 320 420 459 510 561
★ VE13M00321K _ _ VF10M10511K _ _
★ VE17M00321K _ _ VF14M10511K _ _
★ VE24M00321K _ _ VF20M10511K _ _
★ VE09M00351K _ _ VF07M10561K _ _ 350 460 504 560 616
★ VE13M00351K _ _ VF10M10561K _ _
★ VE17M00351K _ _ VF14M10561K _ _
★ VE24M00351K _ _ VF20M10561K _ _
★ VE09M03850K _ _ VF07M10621K _ _ 385 505 558 620 682
★ VE13M03850K _ _ VF10M10621K _ _
★ VE17M03850K _ _ VF14M10621K _ _
★ VE24M03850K _ _ VF20M10621K _ _
★ VE09M00421K _ _ VF07M10681K _ _ 420 560 612 680 748
★ VE13M00421K _ _ VF10M10681K _ _
★ VE17M00421K _ _ VF14M10681K _ _
★ VE24M00421K _ _ VF20M10681K _ _
★ VE13M00441K _ _ VF10M17150K _ _ 440 585 643 715 787
★ VE17M00441K _ _ VF14M17150K _ _
★ VE24M00441K _ _ VF20M17150K _ _
★ VE13M00461K _ _ VF10M10751K _ _ 460 615 675 750 825
★ VE17M00461K _ _ VF14M10751K _ _
★ VE24M00461K _ _ VF20M10751K _ _
★ VE13M00511K _ _ VF10M10821K _ _ 510 670 738 820 902
★ VE17M00511K _ _ VF14M10821K _ _
★ VE24M00511K _ _ VF20M10821K _ _
★ VE13M00551K _ _ VF10M10861K _ _ 550 715 774 860 946
★ VE17M00551K _ _ VF14M10861K _ _
★ VE24M00551K _ _ VF20M10861K _ _
★ VE13M05750K _ _ VF10M10911K _ _ 575 730 819 910 1001
★ VE17M05750K _ _ VF14M10911K _ _
★ VE24M05750K _ _ VF20M10911K _ _
★ VE13M06250K _ _ VF10M10102K _ _ 625 825 900 1000 1100
★ VE17M06250K _ _ VF14M10102K _ _
★ VE24M06250K _ _ VF20M10102K _ _
TPC 17
Zinc Oxide Varistors